
General information about company

Scrip code 524790

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE334C13024

Name of the company EVEREST ORGANICS LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? Yes Yes No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? Yes Yes No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 74 4.26

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 74 2.26

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 74 4.29

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 74 4.34

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 74 5.1
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Tot
of s
on 
dilu
bas
(inc
war
ES
Con
Sec
etc
(VI

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights Total as a

% of
(A+B+C)

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

10 5788326 5788326 59.61 5788326 5788326 59.61 263157 263157 605

(B) Public 7794 3922200 3922200 40.39 3922200 3922200 40.39 392

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 7804 9710526 9710526 100 9710526 9710526 100 263157 263157 997
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

60.67 107856 1.86 5788326

(B) Public 39.33 3606516 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 107856 1.11 9394842 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held (IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shar
Underlying
Outstandin
convertible
securities, N
of Warrants
and ESOP e
(X) =
(XA+XB+X

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 6 1669936 1669936 17.2 1669936 1669936 17.2 263157 263157

(d) Any Other
(specify) 2 3949262 3949262 40.67 3949262 3949262 40.67 0 0

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 8 5619198 5619198 57.87 5619198 5619198 57.87 263157 263157

(2) Foreign

(a)

Individuals
(NonResident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)

2 169128 169128 1.74 169128 169128 1.74 0 0

Sub-Total
(A)(2) 2 169128 169128 1.74 169128 169128 1.74 0 0

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

10 5788326 5788326 59.61 5788326 5788326 59.61 263157 263157

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(d) Banks 2 2214 2214 0.02 2214 2214 0.02
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(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 1 36 36 0 36 36 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 3 2250 2250 0.02 2250 2250 0.02

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

7510 1055494 1055494 10.87 1055494 1055494 10.87

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

15 1479343 1479343 15.23 1479343 1479343 15.23

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 148 203753 203753 2.1 203753 203753 2.1

(l) Bodies Corporate 44 781975 781975 8.05 781975 781975 8.05

(m) Any Other
(specify) 74 399385 399385 4.11 399385 399385 4.11

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 7791 3919950 3919950 40.37 3919950 3919950 40.37

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

7794 3922200 3922200 40.39 3922200 3922200 40.39

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 7804 9710526 9710526 100 9710526 9710526 100 263157 263157

Total
(A+B+C ) 7804 9710526 9710526 100 9710526 9710526 100 263157 263157
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 19.38 107856 6.46 1669936

(d) Any Other
(specify) 39.6 0 0 3949262

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 58.98 107856 1.92 5619198

(2) Foreign

(a)

Individuals
(NonResident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)

1.7 0 0 169128

Sub-Total
(A)(2) 1.7 0 0 169128

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=

60.67 107856 1.86 5788326
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(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(d) Banks 0.02 2214 0 0 0

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 36 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 0.02 2250 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

10.58 810046 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

14.83 1479343 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 2.04 140933 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 7.84 774559 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 4 399385 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 39.3 3604266 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

39.33 3606516 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 107856 1.11 9394842
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Total
(A+B+C ) 100 107856 1.11 9394842
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

KRISHNA VENI
SRIKAKARLAPUDI

HARI
KRISHNA SK

SRIKAKARLAPUDI
GOWRI PARVATHI

S K
SAHITYA

KAKARLAPUDI
RAJU SITARAMA

SRI KAKARLAPUDI
SIRISHA

PAN (II) ALFPS8020C AXCPS4114Q BCOPS9011C CBNPS0408Q CQAPK8400N DZSPS8890C

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1554429 5741 1752 58 100 107856

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1554429 5741 1752 58 100 107856

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

16.01 0.06 0.02 0 0 1.11

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1554429 5741 1752 58 100 107856

Total 1554429 5741 1752 58 100 107856

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 16.01 0.06 0.02 0 0 1.11

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (XB)

0 0 0 0 0 263157

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 0 0 0 263157

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible

1554429 5741 1752 58 100 371013
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Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

15.59 0.06 0.02 0 0 3.72

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 107856

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 100

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1554429 5741 1752 58 100 107856

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1669936

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1669936

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

17.2

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1669936

Total 1669936

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 17.2

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (XB)

263157

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

263157

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible

1933093

2/3/26, 10:37 AM SHP.html

file:///C:/Users/REKHA SINGH/Desktop/Compliances/BSE/Quaterly Compliances/2025-26/31122025/Website update_Q3_25-26/SHP.html 13/25



Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

19.38

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 107856

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 6.46

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1669936

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I) VEERAT FINANCE INVESTMENT LIMITED BK ADVANCE RESEARCH LLP

PAN (II) AABCV9151F AAUFB4409J Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 1 2

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

3725546 223716 3949262

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

3725546 223716 3949262

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

38.37 2.3 40.67

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 3725546 223716 3949262

Total 3725546 223716 3949262

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 38.37 2.3 40.67

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (XB)

0 0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted

3725546 223716 3949262
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basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

37.35 2.24 39.6

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

3725546 223716 3949262

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)

Sr. No. 1 2

Name of the
Shareholders (I) NADIMPALLI V RAJU RAJAGOPAL RAO RANGINENI Click here to go back

PAN (II) ANBPN6327K BLOPR3150E Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

112788 56340 169128

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

112788 56340 169128

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.16 0.58 1.74

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 112788 56340 169128

Total 112788 56340 169128

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.16 0.58 1.74

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (XB)

0 0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible

112788 56340 169128
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Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.13 0.56 1.7

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

112788 56340 169128

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Bodies Corporate

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) GREENPATH ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED Click here to go back

PAN (II) AACCK6696B Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

731455 731455

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

731455 731455

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.53 7.53

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 731455 731455

Total 731455 731455

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 7.53 7.53

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

731455 731455

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

7.33 7.33
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Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

731455 731455

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Name of the
Shareholders (I) R VENKATA NARAYANA SAI PRASANNA MANCHINENI JAYANT PRASAD PALETI Click here to go back

PAN (II) AGHPR0159C AGPPM3948Q AMSPP7847C Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

730700 98684 117972 947356

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

730700 98684 117972 947356

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.52 1.02 1.21 9.76

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 730700 98684 117972 947356

Total 730700 98684 117972 947356

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 7.52 1.02 1.21 9.76

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

730700 98684 117972 947356

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

7.33 0.99 1.18 9.5
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Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

730700 98684 117972 947356

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Category HUF LLP Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 69 4 1 74

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

75916 142783 180686 399385

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

75916 142783 180686 399385

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.78 1.47 1.86 4.11

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 75916 142783 180686 399385

Total 75916 142783 180686 399385

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.78 1.47 1.86 4.11

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

75916 142783 180686 399385

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a

0.76 1.43 1.81 4
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percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

75916 142783 180686 399385

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0
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